EMB
Boring Bars
EMB Boring Bar Family
EMB boring bars are “Eccentrical Mechanism Boring bars” which
can adjust to required diameter via an eccentrical mechanism.
The boring bar is not at the center of the holder, but offset from
the center.
00-99101: 0.03 mm/div. adjustment range ±0.5., Ø6.5mm~Ø25.5mm boring bars.

  special purpose machines.
* H type with internal coolant can be ordered on request
  from Dia. 7mm. Ordering example: 00-99121-07H.
* Other sizes are available on request.
Part No. Type ØD L1 L Insert Screw / Key
00-99121-05 SB20-0515-01
Adjustment
range:±0.1mm
Each Division
0.01mm
4.9-5.1 15 54
CC...030102
*NS-16030
0.4Nm /
NK-T600-99121-06 SB20-0618-01 5.9-6.1 18 57
00-99121-07 SB20-0721-01 6.9-7.1 21 60
CC...040102
*NS-20036
0.6Nm /
NK-T600-99121-08 SB20-0824-01 7.9-8.1 24 63
00-99121-09 SB20-0927-01 8.9-9.1 27 65
CC...0602...
*NS-25045
0.9Nm /
NK-T7
00-99121-10 SB20-1030-01 9.9-10.1 30 68
00-99121-11 SB20-1133-01 10.9-11.1 33 70
00-99121-12 SB20-1236-01 11.9-12.1 36 73
00-99121-13 SB20-1339-01 12.9-13.1 39 75
00-99121-14 SB20-1442-01 13.9-14.1 42 78
00-99121-15 SB20-1545-01 14.9-15.1 45 80
00-99121-16 SB20-1648-01 15.9-16.1 48 83
CC...0602...
*NS-25060
0.9Nm /
NK-T7
00-99121-17 SB20-1751-01 16.9-17.1 51 85
00-99121-18 SB20-1850-01 17.9-18.1 50 82
00-99121-19 SB20-1950-01 18.9-19.1 50 82
00-99121-20 SB20-2050-01 19.9-20.1 50 82
00-99121-21 SB20-2150-01 20.9-21.1 50 82
00-99121-22 SB20-2250-01 21.9-22.1 50 82
00-99121-23 SB20-2350-01 22.9-23.1 50 82
00-99121-24 SB20-2450-01 23.9-24.1 50 82
00-99121-25 SB20-2550-01 24.9-25.1 50 82
Ø0.01
*Torque screwdriver is recommended, see page 6-4. 65-
5
B

Boring Bar Ø5~Ø25
* H type with internal coolant can be ordered on request from Dia. 10mm.
  Ordering example: 00-99146-1000SH.
* Other sizes are available on request.
(Ø5~Ø25.5mm)
42
Ø
20
85
L1
Ø
D
*Torque screwdriver is recommended, see page 6-4. 85-
5
B
oring Tool
Nine9 Boring Tool
Part No. Type ØD L1 Insert
00-99146-26A C20-2600-50L 25.87~26.12 50.00
CC...0602...
Screw:
*NS-25060
0.9Nm
Key: NK-T7
00-99146-27A C20-2700-50L 26.87~27.12 50.00
00-99146-28A C20-2800-50L 27.87~28.12 50.00
00-99146-29A C20-2900-50L 28.87~29.12 50.00
00-99146-30A C20-3000-50L 29.87~30.12 50.00
00-99146-31A C20-3100-70L 30.87~31.12 70.00
00-99146-32A C20-3200-70L 31.87~32.12 70.00
00-99146-33A C20-3300-70L 32.87~33.12 70.00
00-99146-34A C20-3400-70L 33.87~34.12 70.00
00-99146-35A C20-3500-70L 34.87~35.12 70.00
00-99146-36A C20-3600-70L 35.87~36.12 70.00
00-99146-37A C20-3700-70L 36.87~37.12 70.00
00-99146-38A C20-3800-70L 37.87~38.12 70.00
00-99146-39A C20-3900-70L 38.87~39.12 70.00
Part No. Type ØD L1 Insert
00-99146-40A C20-4000-70L 39.87-40.12 70.00
CC...0602...
Screw:
*NS-25060
0.9Nm
Key: NK-T7
00-99146-41A C20-4100-70L 40.87-41.12 70.00
00-99146-42A C20-4200-70L 41.87-42.12 70.00
00-99146-43A C20-4300-70L 42.87-43.12 70.00
00-99146-44A C20-4400-70L 43.87-44.12 70.00
00-99146-45A C20-4500-70L 44.87-45.12 70.00
00-99146-46A C20-4600-70L 45.87-46.12 70.00
00-99146-47A C20-4700-70L 46.87-47.12 70.00
00-99146-48A C20-4800-70L 47.87-48.12 70.00
00-99146-49A C20-4900-70L 48.87-49.12 70.00
00-99146-50A C20-5000-70L 49.87-50.12 70.00
Ø40~Ø50mm
(Ø26~Ø39mm)
Ø
20

20
H type with internal coolant can be ordered on request.
  Ordering example: 00-99146-36AH.
Part No. Contents
00-99146-SB32H-05SET SB32-146-31 Weldon Shank
Boring head shank: 1pc
Boring bar: any 5 pcs
from Ø5~Ø50
Key: 3~5 pcs
Plastic box: 1pc
00-99146-BT30-05SET BT30H Boring head shank
00-99146-BT40-05SET BT40H Boring head shank
00-99146-BT50-05SET BT50H Boring head shank
00-99146-CAT40-05SET CAT40H Boring head shank
00-99146-HSK63A-05SET HSK63A Boring head shank
High Speed Boring Bar Kit
 Note: BT50 boring head shank is packed in
   a separate box.
(Insert is not included, please order seperately)
Ø26~Ø39mm
H type with internal coolant can be ordered on request.
  Ordering example: 00-99146-45AH.
Quick Change High Speed EMB Boring Bar
 Alloy Steel Shank
 Boring Depth : L1, 2~3xD
Boring Bar Ø26~Ø50
*Torque screwdriver is recommended, see page 6-4.
Nine9 Boring Tool95-
5
B
oring Tool
Nine9 Boring Tool
No. Boring Bar Grade of insert Dia. mm Depth r.p.m. F = mm/min. Machining time
1 00-99146-08A CCGT040102 NC30 Ø8H7 8 mm 8000 400 1.2 sec.
2 00-99146-32A
CCGT060202HP NC9031
Ø32H8 8 mm 2985 209 2.3 sec.
3 00-99146-35A Ø35H7 12 mm 2730 191 3.8 sec.
4 00-99146-40A Ø40H7 15 mm 2400 168 5.4 sec.
5 00-99146-47A Ø47H7 15 mm 2030 142 6.4 sec.
TOOL LIST by Nine9 Boring Bar 99146-series :
Working Example
Material Vc
m/min.
f
mm/rev.
Roughness
Tool holder Insert
Ra Rz Rmax
AI alloy, 6061 150 0.2 99146-BT40-26A CCGH0602U
NC9036
Ø32
Tool 2
Ø32H8 Ø35
Tool 5
Ø47H7
Ø47
Ø8
Ø40
Ø8
Ø8
M6
Ø8
Tool 4
Ø40H7
Tool 1
Ø8H7 * 4 holes
Tool 3
Ø35H7
T l 2
To
Ø
Application Example
Machining a cover of scooter engine:
Workpiece material:
Die casting, Al-alloy, ADC-12(A383)
Spindle Size: BT40
Nine9 Boring Tool 105-
5
B
oring Tool
1. Loosen M8 locking screw.
2. Set the boring bar at the neutral position. ( Step 1 )
3. Measure the boring diameter using the tool presetter and
    compare with the required diameter. ( Step 2 )
4. If boring diameter is too big or too small, please put an
    allen-key  into the adjusting driving hole.
    Turn to “ + “  to increase and turn to “  -  “  to reduce
     boring diameter. ( Step 3 and 4 )
5. Tighten M8 locking screw.
( Step 1 ) ( Step 2 )
( Step 3 ) ( Step 4 )